REPUBLIC OF NAURU

PUBLIC NOTICE

BUSINESS LICENCES ACT 2017

NOTICE is hereby given that the following business licences will expire in October 2020:
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Aterebok Restaurant & Bar

H.K Rental

JJ Dubs

Anorea Restaurant
Efficient

Abwan NDT Enterprise
B.A Security

FDM Rental

Shammah Catering

Bonga's Restaurant
C.C Rental

Tunnel Car Rental

P.A.P

Jingwu Restaurant
Buada Amo Corporation
Limited

MCC Corporation Limited

Lynx Corporation Limited

Chazaq Corportation
Limited

F.A.E Corporation Limited

New Marine Corporation
Limited

New Canoe Corporation
Limited

New Splendor Corporation
Limited

Proprietor / Licensee

Menen Hotel
Incorporation

Junko Grundler
Jacqueline Duburiya
Wensong Cao

Forester Forbes Uera
Abwan NDT Enterprise
Bragga Namaduk

Francis Deireragea
Michael Angelo
Dimapilis

Xuemei Tan

Loni Cain

Caruso Alosius
Amwano

Samuel Adam Roland

Jingtao Wu

Buada Amo Corporation
Limited

MCC Corporation
Limited

Lynx Corporation
Limited

Chazaq Corporation
Limited

F.A.E Corporation
Limited

New Marine
Corporation Limited
New Canoe Corporation
Limited

New Splendor
Corporation Limited

Date Issued

9/09/2019

2/10/2019
26/11/2019
1/10/2019
4/10/2019
18/09/2019
4/10/2019
8/10/2019

8/10/2019

18/09/2019
9/10/2019

9/10/2019

9/10/2019
10/10/2019

10/10/19

10/10/2019

10/10/2019

10/10/2019

10/10/2019

10/10/2019

10/10/2019

10/10/2019

Dated
Expiring

1/10/2020

1/10/2020
1/10/2020
2/10/2020
3/10/2020
3/10/2020
3/10/2020
7/10/2020

7/10/2020

8/10/2020
8/10/2020

8/10/2020

8/10/2020
9/10/2020

09/10/20

9/10/2020
9/10/2020
9/10/2020
9/10/2020
9/10/2020
9/10/2020

9/10/2020

District

Meneng

Baitsi
Denigomodu
Buada

Aiwo
Denig/Yaren
Nibok

Baitsi

Aiwo
Yaren
Meneng

Baitsi

Denigomodu
Aiwo

Buada
Meneng
Meneng
Meneng
Ewa
Boe
Boe

Boe
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23
24
25
26
27
27
28
29
30

31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39

40
41

42

43
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50

LIMA Security

Assurance Security Service
Ruddock Security Service
Our Laundry

BADA Security

Carrot Car Rental

Bruce Machnical Garage
Tropical Tree Services
RTR Car Rental

JD Security Service

My Kids Store
Chem

Paradise

5R Car Rental
Mystic Restaurant
JCW Catering

Anen Aiue Car Rental

R & Jays Dynamic
Builders

Block Security
RC 'N' B Enterprise

Deiga Security Services

Digicel Airport Kiosk

Digicel Aiwo Store- Main
Branch

Digicel Capelle Store -
Flagship 2

Redbrick

Wen J

Wen J Store

5R Laundromat

Tiare & Kihiko Enterprise

Li-anne lwugia
Wenessa Deiye
Fulton Hogan Amram
Lovelyn Demaure
Mardi Kepae

Nicola Jeremiah

Sam Bruce Akibwib
Justin Fine Olsson

Romeo Scotty

Danden Harris and
Jando Andrews

Wenting Chen

Eawe Kam

Diva Baricka Dagiaro
Ledward Scotty
Jinfeng Huang
Joy-Victorious Waga
Joni Kiroto Cook

Ignatus Nokimauria

Dionne Dageago
Cronisa Baguga
Cazaly Agir and Albert
Teimitsi

Digicel Nauru
Corporation
Digicel Nauru
Corporation
Digicel Nauru
Corporation
Corazone Teabuge

Xueyi Chen
Xueyi Chen
Ledward Scotty
Jane Lewis

14/10/2019
14/10/2019
14/10/2019
14/10/2019
14/10/2019
14/10/2019
14/10/2019
15/10/2019
16/10/2019

16/10/2019

22/08/2019
6/09/2019

16/10/2019
16/10/2019
22/10/2019
21/10/2019
22/10/2019

22/10/2019

22/10/2019
22/10/2019

21/11/2019

20/11/2019

20/11/2019

20/11/2019

24/10/2019
25/10/2019
25/10/2019
16/10/2019
1/11/2019

13/10/2020
13/10/2020
13/10/2020
13/10/2020
13/10/2020
13/10/2020
13/10/2020
14/10/2020
16/10/2020

16/10/2020

17/10/2020
17/10/2020
17/10/2020
17/10/2020
17/10/2020
20/10/2020
21/10/2020

21/10/2020

21/10/2020
21/10/2020

22/10/2020

22/10/2020

22/10/2020

22/10/2020

23/10/2020
24/10/2020
24/10/2020
31/10/2020
31/10/2020

Meneng
Anabar
Yaren
Meneng
Meneng
Anabar
Meneng
Denig
Boe

Buada

Ewa
Meneng
Boe
Aiwo
Yaren
Boe
Aiwo
Meneng

Meneng
Yaren

Aiwo
Yaren
Aiwo

Ewa

Buada
Aiwo
Aiwo
Aiwo
Anetan

Authorised officers of the Business Registration and Licensing Section of the Department of

Justice will be conducting regular on-site inspections of all businesses.

Business proprietors or licensees must display their business licences in a conspicuous place
on the business premises and must provide licences to the authorised officers on request.

For assistance, please contact Mele Lemaki at E: meletulemaki@gmail.com or T: 557 3077.

Dated this 17" June 2020.

Jay Udit

Registrar of Business Licences
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